D. T. Aves

REC.

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

06-19-2008



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ed States Patent and Trademark Office

103509418

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trad	Se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies): BRG Intellectual Property, LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: CGG, L.L.C.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Other a Delaware limited liability company Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No	Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center Street Address: 1209 Orange Street City: Wilmington State: Delaware Country: United States Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) May 16, 2008 ✓ Assignment	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Other company Citizenship Delaware If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 77/077,271 and 77/077,275 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing PQ, the subject of Application No. 77/077,271, filed on January No. 77/077,275, filed on January 5, 2007. 	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stephen G, Janoski	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Roylance, Abrams, Berdo & Goodman, LLP Suite 600 Street Address: 1300 19th Street, N.W.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 70.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Washington Zip: 20036 State: D.C. Zip: 20036 Phone Number: (202) 659-9076 Fax Number: (202) 659-9344	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
9. Signature: Signature Stephen G. Janoski	Authorized User Name Refund Ref: MJAMMhe 166298963237 Date Total OHECTER Reference Total Occurrent: \$5.66
Name of Person Signing	Shoot, stadinions, and addinions.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. BOX 458, ABOUT MITHAM 225606661 77077271

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 40.00 OP 25.00 OP

ADDITIONAL RECORDATION SHEET CONTINUATION OF INFORMATION IN ITEM 4A.

COUNTRYMARKAPPLICATION NO.UNITED STATESPQ77/077,271UNITED STATESPQ PEACE AND QUIET77/077,275

TRADEMARK REEL: 003798 FRAME: 0612

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BRG Intellectual Property, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with its principal address at 206 Spring Street, 4th Floor, New York, New York 10012, United States of America (hereinafter the "Assignor"), is the owner of rights, title and interest in and to the service marks PQ and PQ PEACE & QUIET, the subjects of U.S. Application Nos. 77/077,271 and 77/077,275, respectively and listed in Schedule A hereto (hereinafter the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, CGG, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company with its principal address at Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 United States of America (hereinafter the "Assignee"), desires to acquire all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Marks; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, and transfers to Assignee, on a quit-claim basis, effective as of May 16, 2008, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and/or associated therewith, and this assignment which concerns and/or involves Marks that are the subjects of applications under §1(b) of the U.S. Trademark Act, 15 U.S.C. Section 1051(b), for which Statements of Use have not yet been filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, is to a successor to the business of the Assignor or to a successor to the segment and/or portion of the Assignor's business to which such Marks that are the subjects of applications under §1(b) of the U.S. Trademark Act, 15 U.S.C. Section 1051(b), specifically pertain.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be executed by duly authorized officers and effective the day and year above stated.

ASSIGNOR

BRG INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, LLC

ASSIGNEE

CGG, L.L.C.

By:

By:

399112.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003798 FRAME: 0613

SCHEDULE A

APPLICATION NO. **MARK COUNTRY**

77/077,271 PQ **UNITED STATES**

PQ PEACE & QUIET 77/077,275 UNITED STATES

399112.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003798 FRAME: 0614

RECORDED: 06/16/2008